1. General description
The UHF EPCglobal Generation 2 standard allows the commercialized provision of mass
adoption of UHF RFID technology for passive smart tags and labels. Main fields of
applications are supply chain management and logistics for worldwide use with special
consideration of European, US and Chinese frequencies to ensure that operating
distances of several meters can be realized.
The G2X is a dedicated chip for passive, intelligent tags and labels supporting the
EPCglobal Class 1 Generation 2 UHF RFID standard. It is especially suited for

Pallet and case tracking
Product authentication
4. Ordering information
[1] FCS2 Polymer Strap, JEDEC outline standard Copper
[2] FCS2 Polymer Strap, JEDEC outline standard Aluminum
Table 1. Ordering information G2XM
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SL3ICS1002FUG/V7AF Wafer Bumped die on sawn wafer -
SL3S1002FTT TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
8 leads; body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
SL3S1002FTB1 XSON3 plastic extremely thin small outline
package;3 terminals;
body 1 x 1.45 x 0,5 mm
SOT1122
SL3S1002AC0 FCS2 plastic flip chip strap package; 2 leads,
9 mm wide tape[1]
SOT1040-1
SL3S1002AC2 FCS2 plastic flip chip strap package; 2 leads;
9 mm wide tape[2]
SOT1040-1
Table 2. Ordering information G2XL
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SL3ICS1202FUG/V7AF Wafer Bumped die on sawn wafer -
SL3S1202FTT TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
8 leads; body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
SL3S1202FTB1 XSON3 plastic extremely thin small outline
package;3 terminals;
body 1 x 1.45 x 0,5 mm
SOT1122
SL3S1202AC0 FCS2 plastic flip chip strap package; 2 leads,
9 mm wide tape[1]
SOT1040-1
SL3S1202AC2 FCS2 plastic flip chip strap package; 2 leads;
9 mm wide tape[2]
SOT1040-1
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet

A
pin 1 indication
type code
terminal 1
index area
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 9 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
Table 5. Pin description of SOT1122
Symbol Pin Description
RFP 1 Ungrouded antenna connector
RFN 2 Grounded antenna connector
n.c. 3 not connected
Table 6. SOT1122 Marking
Type Type code (Marking) Comment
SL3S1202FTB1 UL UCODE G2XL
SL3S1002FTB1 UM UCODE G2XM
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 10 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
Fig 6. Package FCS2, SOT1040AA1, 12 μm Cu metallization
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 11 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
Fig 7. Package FCS2, SOT1040AB2, 20 μm Al metallization
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 12 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
Fig 8. Splicing drawing SOT1040-1
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 13 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
8. Limiting values
[1] Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the
device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any conditions other
than those described in the Operating Conditions and Electrical Characteristics section of this specification
is not implied.
[2] This product includes circuitry specifically designed for the protection of its internal devices from the
damaging effects of excessive static charge. Nonetheless, it is suggested that conventional precautions be
taken to avoid applying greater than the rated maxima.
[3] For ESD measurement, the die chip has been mounted into a CDIP20 package.
Table 7. Limiting values[1][2]
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134)
Voltages are referenced to RFN
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
Die
Tstg storage temperature range -55 +125 °C
Toper operating temperature -40 +85 °C
VESD electrostatic discharge voltage Human body model [3] - ± 2 kV
TSSOP8, SOT1122
Tstg storage temperature range -55 +125 °C
Ptot total power dissipation - 30 mW
Toper operating temperature -40 +85 °C
VESD electrostatic discharge voltage Human body model - ± 2 kV
SOT1040AA1, SOT1040AB2
Toper operating temperature [3] -40 +70 °C
r.h.stg relative humidity - 60 %
Tstg storage temperature range +15 +30 °C
VESD electrostatic discharge voltage Human body model - ± 2 kV
antenna bonding
label converting
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 14 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
9. Characteristics

15h EPC Reserved for future use 0b unlocked memory
16h EPC Reserved for future use 0b hardwired to 0
17h –1Fh EPC Numbering system indicator: 00h unlocked memory
20h - 10Fh EPC EPC [2] unlocked memory
Bank 10 00h – 07h TID allocation class identifier 1110 0010b locked memory
08h – 13h TID tag mask designer identifier: 0000 0000 0110b locked memory
14h – 1Fh TID tag model number TMNR locked memory
20h – 3Fh TID serial number SNR locked memory
Bank 11[3] 00h – 1FFh User user memory undefined unlocked memory
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 17 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
11. Revision history
Table 12. Revision history
Document ID Release date Data sheet status Change notice Supersedes
157335 20091102 Product short data sheet 157334
Modifications: • Type SOT1122 added
• Figure 2 “Wafer layout and pinning information”: correction of drawing
157334 20090805 Product short data sheet 157333
Modifications: • Table 8 “Wafer characteristics”: value of memory characteristics modified
• Table 7 “TSSOP8 characteristics” and Table 8 “Interface characteristics”: “Memory
characteristics” removed
157333 20090617 Product short data sheet 157311
Modifications: • New type FCS2 Aluminum, SOT1040AB2 added
• Section 1 “General description”: updated
157311 20080716 Product short data sheet 157310
Modifications: • added type “FCS2 Polymer Strap - SOT1040AA1” in
• added Figure 5 and 6
157310 20080627 Product short data sheet - -
157335 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 3.5 — 2 November 2009
157335 18 of 21
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
12. Legal information
12.1 Data sheet status
[1] Please consult the most recently issued document before initiating or completing a design.
[2] The term ‘short data sheet’ is explained in section “Definitions”.
[3] The product status of device(s) described in this document may have changed since this document was published and may differ in case of multiple devices. The latest product status
information is available on the Internet at URL http://www.nxp.com.
12.2 Definitions
Draft — The document is a draft version only. The content is still under
internal review and subject to formal approval, which may result in
modifications or additions. NXP Semiconductors does not give any
representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of
information included herein and shall have no liability for the consequences of
use of such information.
Short data sheet — A short data sheet is an extract from a full data sheet
with the same product type number(s) and title. A short data sheet is intended
for quick reference only and should not be relied upon to contain detailed and
full information. For detailed and full information see the relevant full data
sheet, which is available on request via the local NXP Semiconductors sales
office. In case of any inconsistency or conflict with the short data sheet, the
full data sheet shall prevail.
12.3 Disclaimers